## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Rhino Toys, Inc.	03/30/2011	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOT I, LLC	
Street Address:	555 North Point Center East	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29155404
Application Number:	10183925
Application Number:	60447055
Application Number:	10775661
Application Number:	10777507
Application Number:	60648006
Application Number:	11341072
Application Number:	60877563
Application Number:	11964431
Application Number:	61018472
Application Number:	61018478
Application Number:	61018593
Application Number:	29329667
Application Number:	12347302
	PATENT

REEL: 026158 FRAME: 0746

li .	
Application Number:	12347323
Application Number:	12347334
Application Number:	61240943
Application Number:	12615156
Application Number:	61304487
Application Number:	61368635
Application Number:	12878398
PCT Number:	US1048230
PCT Number:	US1055855
Application Number:	13018925
PCT Number:	US1123339

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5034594141

Email: bridges@ahmrt.com
Correspondent Name: Mark D. Alleman
Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLG222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josi Bridges

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed patent assignment Rhino Toys to GOT I#page1.tif source=Executed patent assignment Rhino Toys to GOT I#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026158 FRAME: 0747

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rhino Toys, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of California, located and doing business at 2117A Delaware Avenue, Santa Cruz, California, 95060 U.S.A., is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights in the patents and/or applications therefor, as indicated in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Subject Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, GOT I, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 555 North Point Center East, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, U.S.A., desires to acquire all rights in the Subject Patents, including any and all rights to pursue claims and damages for prior acts of infringement by third parties;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all Letters Patent based thereon now or in the future granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof both arising prior to and on or after the effective date of this Assignment, which is the date of last signature below.

Rhino Toys, Inc. Signature:	GOT I, LLC:
Signature:	Signature: J. Owaine Clarke
Printed Name: Dovid Silverstie	Printed Name: J. DWAZNE CLARKE
Title: President	Title: SECRETARY AND TREASURER
1 - 44	Date: MARCH 31, 2011

Exhibit A

Title	Serial No.	Filing	Patent	Issue
		Date	No.	Date
Hollow Ball Having	29/155,404	2/5/2002	D489,494	5/4/2004
Openings Distributed				
About Exterior Surface				
Toy Ball Apparatus	10/183,925	6/25/2002	6,729,984	5/4/2004
Flying Toy Apparatus	60/447,055	2/12/2003		
Toy Ball Apparatus	10/775,661	2/9/2004		
Flying Toy Apparatus	10/777,507	2/11/2004	7,037,164	5/2/2006
Flying Toy Apparatus	60/648,006	1/27/2005		
Flying Toy System	11/341,072	1/27/2006		
Ball-and-Offset-Socket,	60/877,563	12/27/2006		
Segmented, Manipulative				
Device				
Ball-and-Socket	11/964,431	12/26/2007		
Segmented Manipulative				
Device			:	
Toy Apparatus Including a	61/018,472	1/1/2008		
Mesh				
A Bat and Ball Set	61/018,478	1/1/2008		
Amusement Device	61/018,593	1/2/2008		
Including a Fabric Formed				
of a Plastic Strand				
Toy Ball	29/329,667	12/18/2008	D596,248	7/14/2009
Amusement Device	12/347,302	12/31/2008		
Including a Fabric Formed				
of a Plastic Strand				
Toy Apparatus With Rattle	12/347,323	12/31/2008		
Toy Bat and Ball Set	12/347,334	12/31/2008		
Handheld Toy	61/240,943	9/9/2009		
Apparatus With Mesh and	12/615,156	11/9/2009		
Manducable Protrusion				
Roller Toy Apparatus	61/304,487	2/15/2010		
Toy Ball Apparatus With	61/368,635	7/28/2010		
Reduced Part Count				
Handheld Toy	12/878,398	9/9/2010		
Handheld Toy	PCT/US2010/048230	9/9/2010		
Apparatus With Mesh and	PCT/US2010/055855	11/8/2010		
Manducable Protrusion				
Roller Toy Apparatus	13/018,925	2/1/2011		
Roller Toy Apparatus	PCT/US2011/023339	2/1/2011		

Page 2 of 2 – Patent Assignment - Rhino Toys, Inc. to GOT I, LLC

PATENT REEL: 026158 FRAME: 0749